Joint Committee Agenda

Health, Education & Welfare/Land, Natural Resources & Cultural

Preservation April 25, 2023 5:45 p.m. In-Person

CALL TO ORDER: Chairperson Joyce C Deere

INVOCATION:

ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: January 18, 2023

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: January 18, 2025	
ORDER OF BUSINESS:	
TR 23-038 Do Pass Substitute 8-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE SALE AGREEMENT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN CREEK COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Joseph Hicks Co-Sponsor: Patrick Freeman Jr.
TR 23-039 Do Pass 8-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW COMMUNITY CENTER FOR BRISTOW INDIAN COMMUNITY Sponsor: Patrick Freeman Jr. Cosponsor: Joseph Hicks
TR 23-040 Do Pass 8-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A REAL ESTATE CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Robert Hufft Co-Sponsor: Leonard Gouge
NCA 23-027 Do Pass 8-0	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION FOR RENOVATIONS AND EXPANSION TO THE PARKING LOT FOR THE DEWAR CREEK INDIAN COMMUNITY LOCATED IN DEWAR, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Nelson Harjo Sr. (\$135,782.00)

NCA 23-028

Do Pass
8-0

A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE
BRISTOW INDIAN COMMUNITY Sponsor: Patrick Freeman Jr. Co-Sponsor:
Joseph Hicks (\$2,682,560.00)

NCA 23-029
Do Pass
8-0
A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS
TO BE USED TOWARD THE PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED
IN TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Robert Hufft Co-Sponsor:
Leonard Gouge (\$600,000.00)

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: